BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
REASONABLY AVAILABLE CONTROL)	
TECHNOLOGY (RACT) FOR VOLATILE)	R10-8
ORGANIC MATTER EMISSIONS FROM)	(Rulemaking-Air)
GROUP II CONSUMER & COMMERCIAL)	, ,
PRODUCTS: PROPOSED AMENDMENTS)	
TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 211, 218, and 219)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 5th day of May, 2010, I filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ANDREW ARMSTRONG, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By:

ANDREW ARMSTRONG Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-0660

SERVICE LIST R08-9

John T. Therriault
Assistant Clerk of the Board
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
[by electronic mail]

John J. Kim, General Counsel Dana Vetterhoffer Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

Katherine D. Hodge Monica T. Rios Alec M. Davis Hodge Dwyer Zeman 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776

Virginia Yang, Deputy Legal Counsel Illinois Department of Natural Resources One Natural Resources Way Springfield, Illinois 62702-1271

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
REASONABLY AVAILABLE CONTROL)	
TECHNOLOGY (RACT) FOR VOLATILE)	R10-8
ORGANIC MATTER EMISSIONS FROM)	(Rulemaking-Air)
GROUP II CONSUMER & COMMERCIAL)	` ,
PRODUCTS: PROPOSED AMENDMENTS)	
TO 35 ILL, ADM, CODE 211, 218, and 219	ĺ	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ANDREW ARMSTRONG

I hereby enter my appearance in this matter, on behalf of the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By:

ANDREW ARMSTRONG
Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-0660

DATE: May 5, 2010

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, May 5, 2010

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, ANDREW ARMSTRONG, do certify that I filed electronically with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the foregoing Notice of Filing and Entry of Appearance and caused them to be served this 5th day of May, 2010 upon the persons listed on the attached Service List by depositing true and correct copies of same in an envelope, first class postage prepaid, with the United States Postal Service at 69 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois, unless otherwise noted on the Service List.

ANDREW ARMSTRONG